Pro Forma Financial Statements

   The following unaudited pro forma financial information is intended to illustrate the approximate effect that the
Merger would have had on the Company's financial condition and results of operation if completed at an earlier date.
Pro forma financial information is combined, condensed and unaudited and should be read in conjunction with the
historical financial statements and notes incorporated by reference into or included in this proxy statement. Pro forma
balance sheets give effect to the transaction as if completed at the end of the period. Pro forma income statements give
effect of the transaction as if completed at the beginning of the period. The pro forma financial information is based
on the assumptions stated in the notes to the pro forma financial statements, which should be carefully considered. Pro
forma financial information may not be indicative of the results that actually would have occurred if the Merger had
been in effect on the dates indicated or the results that may be attained in the future.

-50-

Edgar Filing: STURGIS BANCORP INC - Form PRER14A

97

STURGIS BANCORP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEETS

(Unaudited)

As of September 30, 2004

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

(Dollars in thousands)
ASSETS
   Cash and due from banks $ 9,851 $ - $ 9,851
   Short-term interest-bearing deposits 6,097 - 6,097

   Total cash and cash equivalents 15,948 - 15,948
   Interest-bearing deposits in banks 11,378 11,378
   Securities - Available-for-sale 17,785 17,785
   Securities - Held-to-maturity 9,177 9,177
   Federal Home Loan Bank stock, at cost 4,425 4,425
   Loans held for sale 1,069 1,069
   Loans, net 227,657 227,657
   Real estate owned 714 714
   Bank owned life insurance 6,829 6,829
   Accrued interest receivable 1,520 1,520
   Investment in limited partnership 1,144 1,144
   Premises and equipment, net 6,176 6,176
   Goodwill, net of accumulated amortization 5,109 5,109
   Originated mortgage servicing rights 1,864 1,864
   Other assets 1,636 1,636

   Total assets $ 312,431 $ - $ 312,431

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
LIABILITIES:
   Deposit accounts:
   Noninterest-bearing $ 18,117 $ - $ 18,117
   Interest-bearing 196,411 196,411
   Borrowings from Federal Home Loan Bank 51,903 742 52,645
   Repurchase agreements 15,000 15,000
   Accrued interest payable 618 618
   Other liabilities 1,795 1,795

   Total liabilities 283,844 742 284,586

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preferred stock - $1 par value:
   Authorized - 1,000,000 shares
   Issued and outstanding - 0 shares - -
Common stock - $1 par value:

Edgar Filing: STURGIS BANCORP INC - Form PRER14A

98

   Authorized - 9,000,000 shares
   Issued and outstanding - 2,809,285 shares 2,730 (46) 2,677
Additional paid-in capital 16,641 (696) 15,945
Accumulated other comprehensive income 87 87
Retained earnings
   Retained earnings 9,136 9,136

   Total stockholders' equity 28,587 (742) 27,845

   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 312,431 $ - $ 312,431

____________________________
See notes for assumptions

-51-

Edgar Filing: STURGIS BANCORP INC - Form PRER14A

99

STURGIS BANCORP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA

STATEMENTS OF INCOME AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
(Unaudited)

Year ended December 31, 2003

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

(Dollars in thousands except per share)
Interest income:
   Loans $ 13,821 $ - $ 13,821
   Investment securities:
   Taxable 870 - 870
   Tax-exempt 137 - 137
   Dividends 418 - 418

   Total interest income 15,246 - 15,246
Interest expense
   Deposits 4,135 - 4,135
   Borrowed funds 2,882 9 2,891

   Total interest expense 7,017 9 7,026

   Net interest income 8,229 (9) 8,220
Provision for loan losses 820 - 820

   Net interest income after provision for loan losses 7,409 (9) 7,400
Noninterest income:
   Service charges and other fees 1,438 - 1,438
   Commission income 847 - 847
   Mortgage banking activities 2,662 - 2,662
   Trust fee income 485 - 485
   Increase in cash surrender value of life insurance 293 - 293
   Other income 25 - 25

   Total noninterest income 5,750 - 5,750
Noninterest expenses:
   Salaries and employee benefits 4,922 - 4,922
   Office occupancy and equipment 1,385 - 1,385
   Data processing expense 754 - 754
   Professional fees and services 377 (47) 330
   Real estate owned expense 225 - 225
   Advertising expense 221 - 221
   Other 1,694 (38) 1,656

   Total noninterest expenses 9,578 (85) 9,493

Edgar Filing: STURGIS BANCORP INC - Form PRER14A

100

INCOME - before income tax expense 3,581 76 3,657
Provision for federal income tax 976 26 1,002

   Net income $ 2,605 $ 50 $ 2,655

Basic earnings per share $ 0.93 $ 0.96
Diluted earnings per share $ 0.93 $ 0.96

____________________________
See notes for assumptions

-52-

Edgar Filing: STURGIS BANCORP INC - Form PRER14A

101

STURGIS BANCORP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA

STATEMENTS OF INCOME AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
(Unaudited)

Nine months ended September 30, 2004

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

(Dollars in thousands except per share)
Interest income:
   Loans $ 9,888 $ - $ 9,888
   Investment securities:
   Taxable 797 - 797
   Tax-exempt 91 - 91
   Dividends 216 - 216

   Total interest income 10,992 - 10,992
Interest expense
   Deposits 2,669 - 2,669
   Borrowed funds 2,020 6 2,026

   Total interest expense 4,689 6 4,695

   Net interest income 6,303 (6) 6,297
Provision for loan losses 571 - 571

   Net interest income after provision for loan losses 5,732 (6) 5,726
Noninterest income:
   Service charges and other fees 1,233 - 1,233
   Commission income 803 - 803
   Mortgage banking activities 719 - 719
   Trust fee income 329 - 329
   Increase in cash surrender value of life insurance 200 - 200
   Other income 9 - 9

   Total noninterest income 3,293 - 3,293
Noninterest expenses:
   Salaries and employee benefits 4,047 - 4,047
   Office occupancy and equipment 920 - 920
   Data processing expense 473 - 473
   Professional fees and services 308 (40) 268
   Real estate owned expense 58 - 58
   Advertising expense 119 - 119
   Other 1,225 (38) 1,187

   Total noninterest expenses 7,150 (78) 7,072

Edgar Filing: STURGIS BANCORP INC - Form PRER14A

102

INCOME - before income tax expense 1,875 74 1,947
Provision for federal income tax 531 25 556

   Net income $ 1,344 $ 49 $ 1,392

Basic earnings per share $ 0.48 $ 0.52
Diluted earnings per share $ 0.48 $ 0.52

____________________________
See notes for assumptions

-53-

Edgar Filing: STURGIS BANCORP INC - Form PRER14A

103

STURGIS BANCORP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

(Unaudited)

Ratio of earnings to fixed
charges

Year
ended

12/31/2003

Year
ended

12/31/2002

Pro Forma
Year
ended

12/31/2003

Nine months
ended

9/30/2004

Pro Forma
Nine months

ended
9/30/2003

Pro Forma
Nine months

ended
9/30/2004

(Dollars in thousands)

Earnings
Add
Pretax income $  3,581 $  3,908 $ 3,655 $ 1,875 $ 2,952 $ 1,947

[…]

investees for which
charges
  arising from guarantees
  are included in fixed
charges

- - - - - -

Less
Interest capitalized - - - - - -
Preference security
dividend
  requirements

- - - - - -

Minority interest in pre-tax
  income of subsidiaries that
  have not incurred fixed
  charges - - - - - -

Total earnings $ 10,598 $ 12,322 $ 10,683 $ 6,564 $ 8,345 $ 6,642

Fixed Charges
Interest expensed &
capitalized

$  7,017 $  8,414 $ 7,028 $ 4,689 $ 5,393 $ 4,695

Amortized premiums,
discounts
  and capitalized expenses

- - - - - -

Interest within rental
expense

- - - - - -

Preference security
dividend
  requirements of
consolidated
  subs

- - - - - -

Total fixed charges $  7,017 $  8,414 $ 7,028 $ 4,689 $ 5,393 $ 4,695

Edgar Filing: STURGIS BANCORP INC - Form PRER14A

104

Ratio of earnings to fixed
  charges 151.03% 146.45% 152.01% 139.99% 154.74% 141.47%
____________________________
See notes for assumptions

-54-

Edgar Filing: STURGIS BANCORP INC - Form PRER14A

105

STURGIS BANCORP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA BOOK VALUE PER SHARE

(Unaudited)

Actual
9/30/2004

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
9/30/2004

(Dollars in thousands
except share and per share data)

Common stock $ 2,723 $ (46) $ 2,677
Additional paid-in capital 16,641 (696) 15,945
Retained earnings 9,136 - 9,136
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net 87 - 87
Unearned Employee Stock Ownership Plan
shares

- - -

Total shareholders' equity $ 28,587 $ (742) $ 27,845

Outstanding shares 6/30/04 2,722,885 (46,371) 2,676,514

Book value per share 6/30/04 $ 10.50 $ 10.40

NOTES TO PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(1) The Company has assumed that the Merger occurred as of September 30, 2004, for the purposes of the
unaudited consolidated pro forma balance sheet, and as of January 1, 2003, and January 1, 2004, respectively,
with respect to the unaudited condensed consolidated pro forma income statements for the year ended December
31, 2003, and the nine months ended September 30, 2004.

(2) The Company has assumed that a total of 46,371 shares are cashed out in the merger at a price of $16.00 per
share, for a total payment of $741,936.